NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.36136

_Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:  PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE
DWT B16 D/3 PUMP NO.06 AT N.E.K. PUMP HOUSE (OLD),
KW&SB.

Date of Opening: 31-01-2018

BIDDERS’ ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

Bidders® Name
S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria M/s.Magbool & M/s.Al-Rehman
Kaseem Brothers Const. & Contractor

1. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A

2. NTN Yes Yes

3. Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A

4, Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes
Qualification Criteria:

o A Minimum three years experience of relevant field. Yes Yes

6. Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes

T Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes

8 Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized Yes Vo

' person of the firm along with Authorization letter. ©

9 Any 0t]1er factor deen_led to be re‘le.vam by the N/A N/A
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44

10. | Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Qualified

(Haris Farooqui) (Saif-u!-liaque)

Additional Director Internal

D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old

ij__\ |
(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Member / Secretary Audit — KMC Member

(Jameel Ahmed Ans;lri)
S.E (P&F)-11
Member

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener



-

LS

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.36136

" Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE DWT
B16 D/3 PUMP NO.06 AT N.E.K. PUMP HOUSE (OLD), KW&SB.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 31-01-2018 for
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of
bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

2 Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
L. M/s. Magbool & Kaseem Brothers
il. M/s.Al-Rehman Construction & Contractor

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the
Procurement Committee.

S. . Quoted Amount of

No Name of Firm Price Bid Security Pay Order No. / Date

1. M/s.Magbool & i 5 _ | P.O # 19577901 dt:16-01-2018 from
Kaseem Bros. 589,910,600 Ra.20.000 HBL Igbal Library Branch Karachi
M/s.Al-Rehman P.O # 04237875 dt:23-10-2017 from

2. |Construction & |Rs.10.49.180/- Rs.21,000/- | Bank Al Habib Ltd M.A.Jinnah
Contractor Branch Karachi

4, The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing.

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted
by the bidders (if required).

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

h—y

(Haris Farooqui)

D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old

Member / Secretary

(Jameel Ahmed Ansah)

S.E (P&F)-II

Member

(Saif-ul-ique)

Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

Lfbw._ |
(Magsobd Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

At D

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener



’

: § &
@

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
- OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)
BID EVALUATION REPORT

" 1 Name of Procuring Agency : | KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
L 2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.36136 1.D No. o
3 Tender Description/Name of | PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB
Work/Item: PUMP TYPE DWT B16 D/3 PUMP NO.06 AT N.E.K.
PUMP HOUSE (OLD), KW&SB.
4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site
6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos
7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos R
8 Technical Bid Opening Date | N/A
(if applicable): i
9 No. of Bid Technically | N/A
Qualified (if applicable)
10 | Bid (s) Rejected: NIL
11 Financial Bid Opening Date: | 31-01-2018
12  BID EVALUATION REPORT
s#| Name of Firm COST OFFERED |RANKING IN CQMVPW‘“TF::SON REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE REMARKS
| Bidder BY THE BIDDER | TERMS OF | Ui I REJECTION
yosT cosT
Pay Order and other documents are
1. M/s.Magbool & Rs.9.97.600/- b @0.179% | attached. P.O# 19577901 dt:16- | Substantially
Kaseem Bros. B Lowest Below 01-2018 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Responsive
Igbal Library Branch Karachi
Pay Order and other documents are .[
M/s.Al-Rehman i .., |attached. P.O # 04237875 dt:23-10- i |
2. Construction & [Rs.1049,180+ | = | @e98% 175017 Rs 21,000/ from Bank Al | Sbstantiall
Contractor Habib Ltd M.A.Jinnah Branch ponstve
Karachi

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Magbool & Kaseem Brothers
declared the lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent
Authority.

D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old
Member / Secretary

(Haris Farooqui)

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari)

S.E (P&F)-1T"°
Member

R, =t
(Saif-ul-Haque) (Magsootd Ahmed Shaikh)

Additional Director Internal ~ Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Audit — KMC Member Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE
DWT B16 D/3 PUMP NO.06 AT N.E.K. PUMP HOUSE (OLD), KW&SB.

Item
No

Description of Work

Estimated Cost

M/s.Maqbool &
Kaseem Brothers

M/s.Al-Rehman Const.
& Contractor

Quantity

Rate

Per

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Manufacturing & Providing Intermediate Bowl for Pump type
DWT B16 D/3 Part No.112 as required and as per direction of]
E/l. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.)

1.00

No

250937

Each

250,937.00

250900

250,900.00

263400

263,400.00

o

Manufacturing & Providing Impeller of Pump type DWT B16
D/3 Part No.230 as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make
KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.)

1.00

208933.00

Each

208,933.00

208900.00

208,900.00

219380.00

219,380.00

T

Manufacturing & Providing Steel Shaft Pump type DWT Bl16
D/3 Part No.211 having Size length 5°-8" dia 45" as required
and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.)

1.00

122672.00

Each

122,672.00

122600.00

122,600.00

128800.00

128.800.00

Manufacturing & Providing Steel Top Shaft Pump type DWT
B16 D/3 Part No.213 having Size (45* 17) as required and as per
direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.)

1.00

No

77792.00

Each

77,792.00

77700.00

77,700.00

81600.00

8§1,600.00

Manufacturing & Providing Steel Column Shaft threaded for
Pump type DWT B16 D/3 Part No.212.2 having Size (45* 107)
length as required and as per direction of E/l. (Make KSB
Pumps Co. Ltd.)

1.00

No

70765.00

Each

70,765.00

70700.00

70,700.00

74300.00

74,300.00

6

Manufacturing & Providing Bowl Sleeve for Pump type DWT
B16 D/3 Part No.541 as required and as per direction of E/L
(Make KSB Pump Co. Ltd.)

3.00

Nos

8278.00

Each

24,834.00

8200.00

24,600.00

8700.00

26,100.00

Manufacturing & Providing Sand Guard for Pump type DWT
Bl16 D/3 Part No.271 as required and as per direction of E/I.
(Make KSB Pump Co. Ltd.)

No

15806.00

Each

31.612.00

15750.00

31,500.00

16600.00

33.200.00

Manufacturing & Providing Clamping Sleeve for Pump type

DWT B16 D/3 Part No.531 as required and as per direction of]

E/1. (Make KSB Pump Co. Ltd.)

3.00

No

13475.00

Each

40,425.00

13300.00

39,900.00

14100.00

42,300.00

? ’%v-\ \,AQ i

4




Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE
DWT B16 D/3 PUMP NO.06 AT N.E.K. PUMP HOUSE (OLD), KW&SB.

> M/s.Maqbool & M/s.Al-Rehman Const.
[tem o Estimated Cost .
No Description of Work Kaseem Brothers & Contractor
Quantity Rate Per | Amount Rate Rate Amount
9 |Manufacturing & Providing Bearing Spider having size (45*
12") for Pump type DWT B16 D/3 (Part No.383.1 as required
and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.). 200  No | 47759.00| Each | 95518.00 | 47650.00| 95,300.00 [ 50200.00{ 100,400.00
10 |Manufacturing & Providing Rubber Bearing for Bowl for Pump
type DWT B16 D/3 (Part No.545.2 as required and as per .
direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.). 3.00  Nos| 16560.00| Each | 49,680.00 | 16500.00| 49.500.00 [ 17400.00| 52,200.00
11 [Manufacturing & Providing Stuffing Box housing for Pump type
DWT B16 D/3 (Part No.451.1/2 as required and as per direction
of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.). .00 No | 26217.00| Each [ 26,217.00 | 26000.00| 26,000.00 [ 27500.00| 27,500.00
TOTAL BID COST 999,385 997,600 1,049,180

(Saif-u!-_iaque)

Additional Director Internal
Audit — KMC Member

(Haris Farooqui)
D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old
Member / Secretary

'\M___\ _
(Maqgsdod Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Jamil Ahmed Ansari) ~
S.E (P&F)-1T

Member

s, 7

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)

Convener

Director (Design & Estimate)




ATTENDANCE SHEET

- NAME OF WORK:-PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE
DWT B 16 D/3 PUMP NO 06 AT NEK PUMP HOUSE (OLD)

KW&SB.
Venue: Director Design & Estimate Office
Date : 31-01-2018 at 2:30 PM

CONTRACTOR / FIRMS / BIDDERS

S# | NAME OF ; IRMS /BIDDERS | CONTACT NO SIGNATURE,

j W f?ﬁ f 03339293773 .
V| DL Rcmm Com~a) N O3U 214078
Q.-a\.& \3 3y

43

-

3 ]

/ /

/ [
7

\
\\




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

