NIT No. SPPRA Serial No. 36136

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)

Description of work:

PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE

DWT B16 D/3 PUMP NO.06 AT N.E.K. PUMP HOUSE (OLD),

KW&SB.

Date of Opening:

31-01-2018

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria:

		Bidde	rs' Name	
S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/s.Maqbool & Kaseem Brothers	M/s.Al-Rehman Const. & Contractor	
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A	
2.	NTN	Yes	Yes	
3.	Sales Tax Registration (FBR)	N/A	N/A	
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes	
	Qualification Criteria:			
5.	Minimum three years experience of relevant field.	Yes	Yes	
6.	Turnover of at least last three years	Yes	Yes	
7.	Required Bid Security is attached.	Yes	Yes	
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with Authorization letter.	Yes	Yes	
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44	N/A	N/A	
10.	Qualified/ disqualified	Qualified	Qualified	

(Haris Farooqui)
D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old
Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit – KMC Member (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari) S.E (P&F)-II Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)
Director (Design & Estimate)
Convener

NIT Sr. No. SPPRA Serial No.36136

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE DWT B16 D/3 PUMP NO.06 AT N.E.K. PUMP HOUSE (OLD), KW&SB.

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 31-01-2018 for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. (Attendance sheet is enclosed).

- 2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission.
 - i. M/s. Magbool & Kaseem Brothers
 - ii. M/s.Al-Rehman Construction & Contractor
- The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement Committee.

S. No	Name of Firm	Quoted Price	Amount of Bid Security	Pay Order No. / Date	
1.	M/s.Maqbool & Kaseem Bros.	Rs.9,97,600/-	P.O # 19577901 dt:16-01-2018 from HBL Iqbal Library Branch Karachi		
2.	M/s.Al-Rehman Construction & Contractor	Rs.10,49,180/-	Rs.21,000/-	P.O # 04237875 dt:23-10-2017 from Bank Al Habib Ltd M.A.Jinnah Branch Karachi	

- 4. The bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing.
- 5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if required).

6. The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair.

(Haris Farooqui)

D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)

Additional Director Internal

Audit – KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari) S.E (P&F)-II

.E (P&F)-II Member (Munir Ahmed Bhatti)

Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE) BID EVALUATION REPORT

. 1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD		
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.36136 I.D No		
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE DWT B16 D/3 PUMP NO.06 AT N.E.K. PUMP HOUSE (OLD), KW&SB.		
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)		
5	Tender Published:	Through SPPRA Web Site		
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	<u>02 Nos</u>		
7	Total Bid Received:	<u>02 Nos</u>		
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	<u>N/A</u>		
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A		
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL		
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	31-01-2018		

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s.Maqbool & Kaseem Bros.	Rs.9,97,600/-	l st Lowest	@0.179% Below	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O # 19577901 dt:16- 01-2018 Rs.20,000/-from HBL Iqbal Library Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive
2.	M/s.Al-Rehman Construction & Contractor		2 nd Lowest	@4.983% Above	Pay Order and other documents are attached. P.O # 04237875 dt:23-10- 2017 Rs.21,000/-from Bank Al Habib Ltd M.A.Jinnah Branch Karachi	Substantially Responsive

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

The R.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Maqbool & Kaseem Brothers declared the lowest responsive bidders by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Haris Farooqui)

D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old

Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)

Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Jameel Ahmed Ansari) S.E (P&F)-II

Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti)

Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE DWT B16 D/3 PUMP NO.06 AT N.E.K. PUMP HOUSE (OLD), KW&SB.

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost						aqbool & Brothers	M/s.Al-Rehman Const. & Contractor	
140		Quan	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate Amount		Rate	Amount
1	Manufacturing & Providing Intermediate Bowl for Pump type DWT B16 D/3 Part No.112 as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.)		No	250937	Each	250,937.00	250900	250,900.00	263400	263,400.00
2	Manufacturing & Providing Impeller of Pump type DWT B16 D/3 Part No.230 as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.)		No	208933.00	Each	208,933.00	208900.00	208,900.00	219380.00	219,380.00
3	Manufacturing & Providing Steel Shaft Pump type DWT B16 D/3 Part No.211 having Size length 5'-8" dia 45" as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.)		No	122672.00	Each	122,672.00	122600.00	122,600.00	128800.00	128,800.00
4	Manufacturing & Providing Steel Top Shaft Pump type DWT B16 D/3 Part No.213 having Size (45* 1') as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.)	1.00	No	77792.00	Each	77,792.00	77700.00	77,700.00	81600.00	81,600.00
5	Manufacturing & Providing Steel Column Shaft threaded for Pump type DWT B16 D/3 Part No.212.2 having Size (45* 10') length as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.)		No	70765.00	Each	70,765.00	70700.00	70,700.00	74300.00	74,300.00
	Manufacturing & Providing Bowl Sleeve for Pump type DWT B16 D/3 Part No.541 as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pump Co. Ltd.)	3.00	Nos	8278.00	Each	24,834.00	8200.00	24,600.00	8700.00	26,100.00
7	Manufacturing & Providing Sand Guard for Pump type DWT B16 D/3 Part No.271 as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pump Co. Ltd.)	2.00	No	15806.00	Each	31,612.00	15750.00	31,500.00	16600.00	33,200.00
	Manufacturing & Providing Clamping Sleeve for Pump type DWT B16 D/3 Part No.531 as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pump Co. Ltd.)		No	13475.00	Each	40,425.00	13300.00	39,900.00	14100.00	42,300.00





Man

Ws.

Sh

Name of Work: PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE DWT B16 D/3 PUMP NO.06 AT N.E.K. PUMP HOUSE (OLD), KW&SB.

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost						qbool & Brothers	W100 5000	M/s.Al-Rehman Const. & Contractor	
110		Quan	tity	Rate	Per	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
9	Manufacturing & Providing Bearing Spider having size (45* 12") for Pump type DWT B16 D/3 (Part No.383.1 as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.).	2.00	No	47759.00	Each	95,518.00	47650.00	95,300.00	50200.00	100,400.00	
	Manufacturing & Providing Rubber Bearing for Bowl for Pump type DWT B16 D/3 (Part No.545.2 as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.).	3.00	Nos	16560.00	Each	49,680.00	16500.00	49,500.00	17400.00	52,200.00	
	Manufacturing & Providing Stuffing Box housing for Pump type DWT B16 D/3 (Part No.451.1/2 as required and as per direction of E/I. (Make KSB Pumps Co. Ltd.).		No	26217.00	Each	26,217.00	26000.00	26,000.00	27500.00	27,500.00	
	TOTAL BID COST					999,385	W.	997,600		1,049,180	

(Haris Farooqui)

D.A.O (P&F) NEK Old Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Jamil Ahmed Ansari)

S.E (P&F)-II Member

(Munir Ahmed Bhatti) Director (Design & Estimate)

Convener

ATTENDANCE SHEET

NAME OF WORK:-PROVIDING & FIXING SPARE PARTS OF KSB PUMP TYPE DWT B 16 D/3 PUMP NO 06 AT NEK PUMP HOUSE (OLD) KW&SB.

Venue:

Director Design & Estimate Office

Date:

31-01-2018 at 2:30 PM

CONTRACTOR / FIRMS / BIDDERS

S #	NAME OF FIRMS / BIDDERS	CONTACT NO	SIGNATURE
1.	M/s manbool & Kenseur Brothers.	0338-9293773	Struck.
v		0>212688078	the
	20472	,	/ \
			-
			3